CH \$340.00 2853

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM819620

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
West Interactive Services Corporation		09/20/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Intrado Interactive Services Corporation	
Street Address:	11650 Miracle Hills Drive	
City:	Omaha	
State/Country:	NEBRASKA	
Postal Code:	68154	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2853956	GROUPCAST
Registration Number:	2142336	LABCALLS
Registration Number:	3675461	MARS
Registration Number:	3090322	PHONETREE
Registration Number:	3106199	PHONETREE
Registration Number:	4815542	SCHOOLCONNECTS
Registration Number:	3052368	SCHOOLMESSENGER
Registration Number:	2917453	SCHOOLREACH
Registration Number:	2804415	SMARTTALK
Registration Number:	3387390	SMART TEXT
Registration Number:	3114086	T.LINK
Registration Number:	2871789	TEAMBLAST
Registration Number:	2180019	TELEVOX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124920722

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (212) 373-3722

Email: rjerry@paulweiss.com, mangelopoulos@paulweiss.com,

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008109 FRAME: 0832

900781521

mmcguire@paulweiss.com

Correspondent Name: Ruel Jerry

Address Line 1: 1285 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: Paul Weiss Rifkind Wharton & Garrison LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019-6064

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 022117-0001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ruel Jerry

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ruel Jerry
SIGNATURE: /Ruel Jerry/

DATE SIGNED: 06/26/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=Intrado Interactive Services Coporation Certificate Of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008109 FRAME: 0833

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:29 AM 10/08/2019
FILED 11:29 AM 10/08/2019
SR 20197434000 - File Number 3186058

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

The corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify:

FIRST: That at a meeting of the Board of Directors of West Interactive Services Corporation resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and calling a meeting of the stockholders of said corporation for consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows: RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended by changing the Article thereof numbered "__I " so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows: I. The name of the corporation (which is hereinafter referred to as the "Corporation") is: Intrado Interactive Services Corporation. SECOND: That thereafter, pursuant to resolution of its Board of Directors, a special meeting of the stockholders of said corporation was duly called and held upon notice in accordance with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware at which meeting the necessary number of shares as required by statute were voted in favor of the amendment, That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware. **FOURTH:** The amendment shall be effective at 12:01 a.m. on October 10, 2019. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be day of September signed this Authorized Officer

Title: Treasurer

Name: Christopher D. Wikoff

Print or Type

TRADEMARK REEL: 008109 FRAME: 0834

RECORDED: 06/26/2023